(excluding brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and Stock Exchange trading

fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price in connection with the Share Offer.

Pursuant to the Stock Borrowing Agreement, the Sole Global Coordinator has borrowed

37,500,000 Shares from Mr. Wong to cover over-allocations in the Placing. The Over-

Allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return in full to Mr. Wong of 37,500,000

borrowed Shares which were used solely to cover over-allocations in the Placing.

– 1 –

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares have been granted by the

Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange.

On the basis that 25% of the issued share capital of the Company held by the public is

maintained, with reference to the Prospectus, the Board wishes to state that, the shareholding

structure of the Company after the Share Offer have become unconditional and the

Capitalisation Issue are as follows:

Immediately before the issue of

the Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of

the Over-Allotment Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

share capital

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

share capital

Shareholders

Mr. Wong 341,175,082(1) 34.12 341,175,082 32.89

Wong Sun Hoi 56,250,162 5.63 56,250,162 5.42

Fortune Plus 96,824,704 9.68 96,824,704 9.33

Standard Bank Plc 72,524,782 7.25 72,524,782 6.99

Orchid Asia 1 67,124,805 6.71 67,124,805 6.47

Other Shareholders 116,100,465 11.61 116,100,465 11.19

Public 250,000,000 25.00 287,500,000 27.71

1,000,000,000 100 1,037,500,000 100

Note:

(1) This includes the 37,500,000 Shares borrowed by the Sole Global Coordinator pursuant to the Stock

Borrowing Agreement.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out above, immediately before the

issue and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares by the Company, 25% of the issued share

capital of the Company is held by the public. Such shareholding percentage held by the public

will be increased to approximately 27.71% immediately upon the issue and allotment of the

Over-Allotment Shares by the Company.

The additional net proceeds to be received by the Company upon issue and allotment of the